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SPIRO T. AGNEW, Governor

Planning and preparation of
preliminary plans and speci-

fications for a Gymnasium .. 5,000
ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR
RENOVATION OF PRISON
HOSPITAL ..o, 35,000

Total—Maryland House of Correction

Maryland Penitentiary :

Demolition of “C” Dormi-
tory and replacement of
Security Wall ....coeeveeevinvieeeenieceninnnens

Maryland Correctional Institution—
Hagerstown:

Renovation of Cell Blocks, Hospital and
GyMNAaSiUM ..ocooeeeecrvirerrereeereereececnreeeeenens

Maryland Correctional In-
stitution for Women—
Jessup:

Construction of Adminis-
trative, Service and Activi-
ties Building ......ccoecevvevenneennn 1,200,000

The Correctional Camp Center—
Jessup:

ponstruction of Administration Build-
INIE it ceetrecr st e s e esnte e s e

SOUTHERN MARYLAND CORREC-
TIONAL CAMP:

PROVIDED HOUSE BILL NO. 902
AND HOUSE BILL NO. 903 AND/OR
SENATE BILL NO. 439 AND 440 ARE
NOT ENACTED DURING THE 1968
SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE,
ADDITIONAL SEWAGE TREAT-
MENT FACILITIES ......c.cooovvurcirenrrrcrerees

EASTERN CORRECTIONAL CAMP—
QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY:
PROVIDED HOUSE BILL NO. 902
AND HOUSE BILL NO. 903 AND/OR
SENATE BILL NO. 439 AND NO. 440
ARE NOT ENACTED DURING THE

1,855,000
1,890,000

140,000

1,370,000

150,000

10,000

639




