(c)	Planning and preparation of preliminary plans and specifications for a Gymnasium 5,000	
(D)	ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR RENOVATION OF PRISON HOSPITAL	
	Total—Maryland House of Correction	<del>1,855,000</del> 1,890,000
(2)	Maryland Penitentiary: Demolition of "C" Dormitory and replacement of Security Wall	140,000
(3)	Maryland Correctional Institution— Hagerstown: Renovation of Cell Blocks, Hospital and Gymnasium	1,370,000
(4)	Maryland Correctional Institution for Women— Jessup:	
<del>(a)</del>	Construction of Administrative, Service and Activities Building	
<del>(b)</del>	Planning and preparation of preliminary plans and specifications for a Maxi- mum Security Building 5,000 Total Maryland Correctional Institution for Women Jessup	1,205,000
(5)	The Correctional Camp Center— Jessup: Construction of Administration Build- ing	150,000
(6)	SOUTHERN MARYLAND CORRECTIONAL CAMP: PROVIDED HOUSE BILL NO. 902 AND HOUSE BILL NO. 903 AND/OR SENATE BILL NO. 439 AND 440 ARE NOT ENACTED DURING THE 1968 SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE, ADDITIONAL SEWAGE TREATMENT FACILITIES	10,000
(7)	EASTERN CORRECTIONAL CAMP— QUEEN ANNE'S COUNTY: PROVIDED HOUSE BILL NO. 902 AND HOUSE BILL NO. 903 AND/OR SENATE BILL NO. 439 AND NO. 440 ARE NOT ENACTED DURING THE	